Identify the section(s) of this article that the applicant seeks a variance for and the extent of the requested 

variance: 

15-342(a)(2): Variance to allow a water depth of five point 7 (5.7) feet for the main dock in lieu 

of five (5) feet of water depth. 

15-342(a)(5): Variance to allow a terminal platform of one thousand three hundred forty-two 

(1,342) square feet for the main dock and six hundred seventy two (672) square 

feet for the canal dock in lieu of one thousand (1,000) square feet of terminal 

platform. 

15-342(a)(6): Variance to allow an access walkway of eight (8) feet in width in lieu of five (5) feet 

in width. 

15-342(a)(7): Variance to allow board spacing on the structure that does not ensure light

[...]

picturesque setting for photographs.  The board spacing has been kept tight to 

mitigate the liability of high-heeled shoes getting stuck in the gaps, but loose 

enough to allow for water drainage from the deck surface. 

Reconfiguring the approximately one thousand one hundred and twenty-five 

(1,125) square feet of decking on the boardwalk and covered dock would be costly 

and create an undue hazard for guests. 

The owner has contracted with an aquatic management consultant to monitor and 

address any environmental concerns related to the lake, including the dock.

[...]

a unique launch point for bridal parties arriving to the ceremony location by boat or a picturesque 
setting for photographs.  The board spacing has been kept tight to mitigate the liability of high-
heeled shoes getting stuck in the gaps, but loose enough to allow for water drainage from the deck 
surface.  Reconfiguring the approximately one thousand one hundred and twenty-five (1,125) 
square feet of decking on the boardwalk and covered dock would be costly and create an undue 
hazard for guests.”    

Variance – More than One Dock Per Lot 

Chapter 15, Article IX, Section 15-342(a)(11) states, “Generally, the construction of more than